Specifications subject to change without notice. All dimensions in inches. © Copyright 2008 The Connor-Winfield Corporation
Bulletin Sm128
Page 1 of 2
Revision 01
Date 18 May 2010
2111 Comprehensive Drive
Aurora, Illinois 60505
Phone: 630- 851- 4722

10%
LVCMOS Output Waveform
Ordering Information
Package Outline
Solder Profile
Suggested Pad Layout
Pad Connections - Enable / Disable Function
Model Matrix
Notes
Vibration: Vibration per Mil Std 883E Method 2007.3 Test Condition A
Shock: Mechanical Shock per Mil Std 883E Method 2002.4 Test Condition B.
Soldering: RoHS compliant, lead free. See solder profile.
Sollderability Sollderability per Mil Std 883E Method 2003
Type:
3.2x2.5mm
LVCMOS Clock
Oscillator
Series
Supply Voltage and
1 =1.8V, -10 to 70
Temperature Range:
2 =2.5V, -10 to 70
3 =3.3V, -10 to 70
4 =2.8V, -10 to 70
5 =1.8V, -40 to 85
6 =2.5V, -40 to 85
7 =3.3V, -40 to 85
8 =2.8V, -40 to 85
° C
° C
° C
° C
° C
° C
° C
° C
Frequency Stability:
1 = +/-25 ppm
2 = +/-50
3 = +/-100
ppm
ppm
CW3 3 3 044.736M-
Output Frequency:
Frequency Format
-xxx.xM Min.*
-xxx.xxxxxxM Max.*
*Amount of numbers
after the decimal point.
M = MHz
Example:
CW333-044.376M = 3.2x2.5mm, LVCMOS Clock,
-10 to 70 ,+/-100ppm, 3.3Vdc, Output Frequency 44.736MHz° C
To order an CW333 with an output frequency of:
1.8 MHz = CW333-001.8M
50.0 MHz = CW333-050.0M
74.25 MHz = CW333-074.25M
Pad Connection
1 Enable/Disable
2 Ground
3 Output
4 Vcc
Enable / Disable
Function (Pad 1)